

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0774 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/30/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/18/2021 Final action: 5/18/2021

Title: Supervisor Turnboo recommending the Board discuss the decision of Health & Human Services

Agency to not renew the facility use agreement with the Mother Lode Lions Club Facility for the purpose of providing congregate meals as part of the County's Senior Nutrition program, and consider

providing direction to staff to continue the use of this facility and negotiate a new facility use

agreement with the Mother Lode Lions Club.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Memo to BOS re MLLC FUA Term 042821 (2)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/18/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Turnboo recommending the Board discuss the decision of Health & Human Services Agency to not renew the facility use agreement with the Mother Lode Lions Club Facility for the purpose of providing congregate meals as part of the County's Senior Nutrition program, and consider providing direction to staff to continue the use of this facility and negotiate a new facility use agreement with the Mother Lode Lions Club.

FUNDING: General Fund.

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

ALTERNATIVES

The Board could choose not to provide additional direction to staff, or direct staff to negotiate a new facility use agreement with the Mother Lode Lions Club.

PRIOR BOARD ACTION

N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

Facilities Division

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The costs under the current facility use agreement is \$2,087/month and Mother Lode Lions Club has agreed to a lower monthly amount totaling \$1,800/month with an annual increase. It should be noted the County pays \$525/month for use of the Pollock Pines Community Center congregate meal site and \$500/month for utilities in lieu of rent for use of the Greenwood congregate meal site.

File #: 21-0774, Version: 1

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

N/A

CONTACT

Todd White (530) 621-5651